duration and the degree of compliance with the obligations undertaken or services provided up to that 
date, as accepted by Fundación Chile and pending payment. 

THIRD: 
The Foundation shall pay the Service Provider a total gross amount of EUR 147,980 (one hundred forty-
seven thousand nine hundred eighty euros), all expenses and taxes included. Payments shall be made upon 
the Foundation’s timely receipt and acceptance of the deliverables and/or contracted services, and upon 
submission of the corresponding invoices on the dates and under the terms set out below: 

a) EUR 23,140.00 (twenty-three thousand one hundred forty) shall become due and 
payable on January 31st, 2026. The above presupposes that Fundación Chile is 
satisfied with the respective reports and the corresponding invoice. 

b) EUR 21,140.00 (twenty-one thousand one hundred forty) shall become due and payable 
on April 1st, 2026. The above presupposes that Fundación Chile is satisfied with the 
respective reports and the corresponding invoice. 

c) EUR 19,140.00 (nineteen thousand one hundred forty) shall become due and payable 
on June 1st, 2026. The above presupposes that Fundación Chile is satisfied with the 
respective reports and the corresponding invoice. 

d) EUR 17,140.00 (seventeen thousand one hundred forty) shall become due and payable 
on September 1st, 2026. The above presupposes that Fundación Chile is satisfied with 
the respective reports and the corresponding invoice. 

e) EUR 15,140.00 (fifteen thousand one hundred forty) shall become due and payable on 
December 1st, 2026. The above presupposes that Fundación Chile is satisfied with the 
respective reports and the corresponding invoice. 

f) EUR 25 140.00 (twenty-five thousand one hundred forty) shall become due and payable 
on February 27th, 2027. The above presupposes that Fundación Chile is satisfied with 
the respective reports and the corresponding invoice.   

g) EUR 27 140.00 (twenty-seven thousand one hundred forty) shall become due and 
payable on June 27th, 2027. The above presupposes that Fundación Chile is satisfied 
with the respective reports and the corresponding invoice.   

Qualification certificates and possible participation certificates can be issued for participants of the Training